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LOW FLOW SAMPLING
DATA SHEET

Sheet 1 of 4

11 feet SCREENED/OPEN INTERVAL 6 to 11 feet
2 inches

BACKGROUND: 0.0 PUMP INTAKE DEPTH: 7 ft below TOC
BENEATH OUTER CAP: 0.0 DEPTH TO WATER BEFORE PUMP INSTALLATION: 4.32 ft below TOC
BENEATH INNER CAP: 0.0 MAKE/MODEL OF PUMP:

READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE*

835 X 10.27 NA 5.607 NA -145.1 NA 2.00 NA 188 NA 21.84 NA 150 4.37

840 X 10.42 -0.15 4.841 13.7% -234.8 89.70 2.30 -15.0% 277.9 -47.8% 21.59 1.1% 150 4.37

845 X 9.9 0.52 7.041 -45.4% -229.5 -5.30 4.76 -107.0% 311.8 -12.2% 21.96 -1.7% 150 4.37

850 X 9.8 0.10 7.517 -6.8% -236.2 6.70 4.79 -0.6% 562.8 -80.5% 21.44 2.4% 150 4.37

855 X 9.88 -0.08 7.094 5.6% -254.3 18.10 3.90 18.6% 613.7 -9.0% 21.2 1.1% 150 4.37

900 X 10.76 -0.88 3.724 47.5% -276.7 22.40 0.72 81.5% 307.2 49.9% 21.97 -3.6% 150 4.37

905 X 10.78 -0.02 3.722 0.1% -282.9 6.20 0.58 19.4% 299 2.7% 21.93 0.2% 150 4.37

910 X 10.84 -0.06 3.747 -0.7% -304.4 21.50 2.15 -270.7% 263.1 12.0% 22.4 -2.1% 150 4.37

915 X 10.78 0.06 3.871 -3.3% -286.1 -18.30 5.43 -152.6% 246 6.5% 22.5 -0.4% 150 4.37

920 X 10.77 0.01 3.860 0.3% -292.3 6.20 5.02 7.6% 337.4 -37.2% 22.2 1.3% 150 4.37

925 X 10.78 -0.01 3.755 2.7% -314.3 22.00 3.75 25.3% 201.4 40.3% 21.84 1.6% 150 4.37

930 X 10.79 -0.01 3.706 1.3% -323.8 9.50 2.73 27.2% 224.9 -11.7% 21.81 0.1% 150 4.37

935 X 10.79 0.00 3.674 0.9% -314.2 -9.60 2.10 23.1% 168.8 24.9% 21.89 -0.4% 150 4.37

940 X 10.78 0.01 3.674 0.0% -31.2 -283.00 1.85 11.9% 129 23.6% 21.81 0.4% 150 4.37

945 X 10.77 0.01 3.623 1.4% -322.6 291.40 1.57 15.1% 138.7 -7.5% 21.98 -0.8% 150 4.37

Aptim Environmental & Infrastructure, LLC

WELL PERMIT #: E201707274

SITE: HCC Site 63 CONSULTING FIRM:

MONITOR WELL #: MW-202 WELL DEPTH:

DATE: 8/6/2021

WEATHER: sunny/80s
FIELD PERSONNEL: Treacy, Kerry

WELL DIAMETER:

PID/FID READINGS (ppm):

TIME

PU
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G
IN
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pH
(pH units)

SPECIFIC 
CONDUCTIVITY

(mS/cm)

REDOX POTENTIAL
(mv)

DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN

(mg/l)

TURBIDITY 
(NTU)

TEMPERATURE
(degrees C)

Pumping 
Rate

(ml/min)

Depth to 
Water 

(ft below 
TOC)

QED 1.75" Bladder



LOW FLOW SAMPLING
DATA SHEET

Sheet 2 of 4

11 feet SCREENED/OPEN INTERVAL 6 to 11 feet
2 inches

BACKGROUND: 0.0 PUMP INTAKE DEPTH: 7 ft below TOC
BENEATH OUTER CAP: 0.0 DEPTH TO WATER BEFORE PUMP INSTALLATION: 4.32 ft below TOC
BENEATH INNER CAP: 0.0 MAKE/MODEL OF PUMP:

READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE*

Aptim Environmental & Infrastructure, LLC

WELL PERMIT #: E201707274

SITE: HCC Site 63 CONSULTING FIRM:

MONITOR WELL #: MW-202 WELL DEPTH:

DATE: 8/6/2021

WEATHER: sunny/80s
FIELD PERSONNEL: Treacy, Kerry

WELL DIAMETER:

PID/FID READINGS (ppm):

TIME

PU
R

G
IN

G

SA
M

PL
IN

G

pH
(pH units)

SPECIFIC 
CONDUCTIVITY

(mS/cm)

REDOX POTENTIAL
(mv)

DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN

(mg/l)

TURBIDITY 
(NTU)

TEMPERATURE
(degrees C)

Pumping 
Rate

(ml/min)

Depth to 
Water 

(ft below 
TOC)

QED 1.75" Bladder

950 X 10.77 0.00 6.622 -82.8% -322.6 0.00 1.74 -10.8% 230.7 -66.3% 21.98 0.0% 150 4.37

955 X 10.77 0.00 3.610 45.5% -322.9 0.30 1.71 1.7% 239.7 -3.9% 22 -0.1% 150 4.37

1000 X 10.76 0.01 3.579 0.9% -334.9 12.00 0.92 46.2% 115.2 51.9% 22.089 -0.4% 150 4.37

1005 X 10.77 -0.01 3.562 0.5% -336.1 1.20 0.88 4.3% 117.5 -2.0% 22.08 0.0% 150 4.37

1010 X 10.76 0.01 3.556 0.2% -333.2 -2.90 0.63 28.4% 150 -27.7% 22.16 -0.4% 150 4.37

1015 X 10.75 0.01 3.555 0.0% -330.6 -2.60 0.60 4.8% 144.1 3.9% 22.18 -0.1% 150 4.37

1020 X 10.76 -0.01 3.549 0.2% -318.5 -12.10 0.52 13.3% 118.3 17.9% 22.19 0.0% 150 4.37

1025 X 10.76 0.00 3.548 0.0% -311.4 -7.10 0.51 1.9% 142.3 -20.3% 22.2 0.0% 150 4.37

1030 X 10.74 0.02 3.540 0.2% -246.1 -65.30 1.45 -184.3% 76.9 46.0% 21.96 1.1% 150 4.37

1035 X 10.73 0.01 3.538 0.1% -261.4 15.30 0.72 50.3% 96.4 -25.4% 21.97 0.0% 150 4.37

1040 X 10.73 0.00 3.537 0.0% -276.1 14.70 0.51 29.2% 93.7 2.8% 21.94 0.1% 150 4.37

1045 X 10.73 0.00 3.532 0.1% -288.8 12.70 0.64 -25.5% 87.7 6.4% 21.94 0.0% 150 4.37

1050 X 10.75 -0.02 3.507 0.7% -336.5 47.70 2.26 -253.1% 239.7 -173.3% 21.98 -0.2% 150 4.37

1055 X 10.76 -0.01 3.540 -0.9% -337.4 0.90 2.15 4.9% 245.2 -2.3% 21.99 0.0% 150 4.37

1100 X 10.92 -0.16 3.174 10.3% -327.5 -9.90 1.32 38.6% 172.5 29.6% 22.62 -2.9% 150 4.37



LOW FLOW SAMPLING
DATA SHEET

Sheet 3 of 4

11 feet SCREENED/OPEN INTERVAL 6 to 11 feet
2 inches

BACKGROUND: 0.0 PUMP INTAKE DEPTH: 7 ft below TOC
BENEATH OUTER CAP: 0.0 DEPTH TO WATER BEFORE PUMP INSTALLATION: 4.32 ft below TOC
BENEATH INNER CAP: 0.0 MAKE/MODEL OF PUMP:

READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE*

Aptim Environmental & Infrastructure, LLC

WELL PERMIT #: E201707274

SITE: HCC Site 63 CONSULTING FIRM:

MONITOR WELL #: MW-202 WELL DEPTH:

DATE: 8/6/2021

WEATHER: sunny/80s
FIELD PERSONNEL: Treacy, Kerry

WELL DIAMETER:

PID/FID READINGS (ppm):

TIME

PU
R

G
IN

G

SA
M

PL
IN

G

pH
(pH units)

SPECIFIC 
CONDUCTIVITY

(mS/cm)

REDOX POTENTIAL
(mv)

DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN

(mg/l)

TURBIDITY 
(NTU)

TEMPERATURE
(degrees C)

Pumping 
Rate

(ml/min)

Depth to 
Water 

(ft below 
TOC)

QED 1.75" Bladder

1105 X 10.92 0.00 3.205 -1.0% -326 -1.50 1.53 -15.9% 99 42.6% 22.6 0.1% 150 4.37

1110 X 10.72 0.20 3.516 -9.7% -252.8 -73.20 1.93 -26.1% 268.3 -171.0% 22.66 -0.3% 150 4.37

1115 X 10.72 0.00 3.515 0.0% -262.3 9.50 1.49 22.8% 339.4 -26.5% 22.63 0.1% 150 4.37

1120 X 10.71 0.01 3.527 -0.3% -328 65.70 0.48 67.8% 69.1 79.6% 22.57 0.3% 150 4.37

1125 X 10.71 0.00 3.523 0.1% -327.7 -0.30 0.39 18.8% 159.2 -130.4% 22.57 0.0% 150 4.37

1130 X 10.71 0.00 3.526 -0.1% -327.3 -0.40 0.37 5.1% 291.3 -83.0% 22.54 0.1% 150 4.37

1135 X 10.71 0.00 3.529 -0.1% -327 -0.30 0.71 -91.9% 124.5 57.3% 22.52 0.1% 150 4.37

1140 X 10.7 0.01 3.513 0.5% -323 -4.00 1.10 -54.9% 254.4 -104.3% 22.58 -0.3% 150 4.37

1145 X 10.7 0.00 3.513 0.0% -323 0.00 1.10 0.0% 707.4 -178.1% 22.57 0.0% 150 4.37

1150 X 10.69 0.01 3.515 -0.1% -254.3 -68.70 0.15 86.4% 224.6 68.2% 22.66 -0.4% 150 4.37

1155 X 10.67 0.02 3.557 -1.2% -261.9 7.60 3.23 -2053.3% 176 21.6% 24.7 -9.0% 150 4.37

1200 X 10.73 -0.06 3.436 3.4% -300.9 39.00 2.65 18.0% 163.4 7.2% 22.77 7.8% 150 4.37

1205 X 10.74 -0.01 3.423 0.4% -306.9 6.00 2.91 -9.8% 144.3 11.7% 22.73 0.2% 150 4.37

1210 X 10.81 -0.07 3.320 3.0% -311.8 4.90 2.53 13.1% 107.1 25.8% 22.7 0.1% 150 4.37

1215 X 10.82 -0.01 3.332 -0.4% -313.7 1.90 2.53 0.0% 98.1 8.4% 22.7 0.0% 150 4.37



LOW FLOW SAMPLING
DATA SHEET

Sheet 4 of 4

11 feet SCREENED/OPEN INTERVAL 6 to 11 feet
2 inches

BACKGROUND: 0.0 PUMP INTAKE DEPTH: 7 ft below TOC
BENEATH OUTER CAP: 0.0 DEPTH TO WATER BEFORE PUMP INSTALLATION: 4.32 ft below TOC
BENEATH INNER CAP: 0.0 MAKE/MODEL OF PUMP:

READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE*

Aptim Environmental & Infrastructure, LLC

WELL PERMIT #: E201707274

SITE: HCC Site 63 CONSULTING FIRM:

MONITOR WELL #: MW-202 WELL DEPTH:

DATE: 8/6/2021

WEATHER: sunny/80s
FIELD PERSONNEL: Treacy, Kerry

WELL DIAMETER:

PID/FID READINGS (ppm):

TIME

PU
R

G
IN

G

SA
M

PL
IN

G

pH
(pH units)

SPECIFIC 
CONDUCTIVITY

(mS/cm)

REDOX POTENTIAL
(mv)

DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN

(mg/l)

TURBIDITY 
(NTU)

TEMPERATURE
(degrees C)

Pumping 
Rate

(ml/min)

Depth to 
Water 

(ft below 
TOC)

QED 1.75" Bladder

1220 X 10.83 -0.01 3.281 1.5% -311.8 -1.90 3.55 -40.3% 201.8 -105.7% 22.74 -0.2% 150 4.37

1225 X 10.83 0.00 3.349 -2.1% -306.3 -5.50 2.73 23.1% 417.6 -106.9% 22.79 -0.2% 150 4.37

1230 X 10.77 0.06 3.367 -0.5% -224.0 -82.30 5.05 -85.0% 156.3 62.6% 22.64 0.7% 150 4.37

1235 X 10.83 -0.06 3.366 0.0% -245.0 21.00 2.96 41.4% 265 -69.5% 22.63 0.0% 150 4.37

1240 X 10.82 0.01 3.381 -0.4% -301.2 56.20 1.90 35.8% 318.1 -20.0% 22.62 0.0% 150 4.37

*INDICATOR PARAMETERS HAVE STABILIZED WHEN 3 CONSECUTIVE READINGS ARE WITHIN:
+ 0.1 for pH +10 mv for Redox Potential
+3% for Specific Conductivity and Temperature +10% for Dissolved Oxygen and Turbidity

COMMENTS:

Sample collected at 1245



LOW FLOW SAMPLING
DATA SHEET

Sheet 1 of 2

10 feet SCREENED/OPEN INTERVAL 5 to 10 feet
2 inches

BACKGROUND: 0.0 PUMP INTAKE DEPTH: 6 ft below TOC
BENEATH OUTER CAP: 0.0 DEPTH TO WATER BEFORE PUMP INSTALLATION: 4.3 ft below TOC
BENEATH INNER CAP: 0.0 MAKE/MODEL OF PUMP:

READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE*

915 X 8.33 NA 7.436 NA 203.40 NA 82.38 NA 24.5 NA 23.71 NA 150.00 4.30

945 X 8.53 NA 6.799 NA 118.60 NA 50.96 NA 13.0 NA 23.38 NA 150.00 4.30

950 X 8.51 0.02 6.900 -1.5% 54.60 64.00 38.06 25.3% 10.6 18.5% 23.12 1.1% 150.00 4.30

955 X 8.56 -0.05 6.815 1.2% -26.80 81.40 41.45 -8.9% 30.2 -184.9% 22.94 0.8% 150.00 4.30

1000 X 8.60 -0.04 7.776 -14.1% -79.80 53.00 48.11 -16.1% 19.8 34.4% 22.84 0.4% 150.00 4.30

1005 X 8.61 -0.01 6.742 13.3% -119.30 39.50 42.36 12.0% 17.8 10.1% 22.82 0.1% 150.00 4.30

1010 X 8.64 -0.03 6.634 1.6% -147.40 28.10 31.05 26.7% 9.2 48.3% 22.88 -0.3% 150.00 4.30

1015 X 8.66 -0.02 6.588 0.7% -166.10 18.70 48.11 -54.9% 5.3 42.4% 22.90 -0.1% 150.00 4.30

1020 X 8.68 -0.02 6.569 0.3% -175.60 9.50 42.01 12.7% 8.8 -66.0% 22.93 -0.1% 150.00 4.30

1025 X 8.68 0.00 6.555 0.2% -183.60 8.00 41.85 0.4% 5.0 43.2% 22.92 0.0% 150.00 4.30

Aptim Environmental & Infrastructure, LLC

See Comments

WELL PERMIT #: E201714023

SITE: HCC Site 63 CONSULTING FIRM:

MONITOR WELL #: MW-301 WELL DEPTH:

DATE: 8/9/2021

WEATHER: sunny/80s
FIELD PERSONNEL: Treacy, Kerry

WELL DIAMETER:

PID/FID READINGS (ppm):

TIME

PU
R

G
IN

G

SA
M

PL
IN

G

pH
(pH units)

SPECIFIC 
CONDUCTIVITY

(mS/cm)

REDOX POTENTIAL
(mv)

DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN

(mg/l)

TURBIDITY 
(NTU)

TEMPERATURE
(degrees C)

Pumping 
Rate

(ml/min)

Depth to 
Water 

(ft below 
TOC)

QED 1.75" Bladder



LOW FLOW SAMPLING
DATA SHEET

Sheet 2 of 2

10 feet SCREENED/OPEN INTERVAL 5 to 10 feet
2 inches

BACKGROUND: 0.0 PUMP INTAKE DEPTH: 6 ft below TOC
BENEATH OUTER CAP: 0.0 DEPTH TO WATER BEFORE PUMP INSTALLATION: 4.3 ft below TOC
BENEATH INNER CAP: 0.0 MAKE/MODEL OF PUMP:

READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE*

Aptim Environmental & Infrastructure, LLC

WELL PERMIT #: E201714023

SITE: HCC Site 63 CONSULTING FIRM:

MONITOR WELL #: MW-301 WELL DEPTH:

DATE: 8/9/2021

WEATHER: sunny/80s
FIELD PERSONNEL: Treacy, Kerry

WELL DIAMETER:

PID/FID READINGS (ppm):

TIME

PU
R

G
IN

G

SA
M

PL
IN

G

pH
(pH units)

SPECIFIC 
CONDUCTIVITY

(mS/cm)

REDOX POTENTIAL
(mv)

DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN

(mg/l)

TURBIDITY 
(NTU)

TEMPERATURE
(degrees C)

Pumping 
Rate

(ml/min)

Depth to 
Water 

(ft below 
TOC)

QED 1.75" Bladder

1030 X 8.68 0.00 6.563 -0.1% -193.30 9.70 50.53 -20.7% 9.8 -96.0% 22.95 -0.1% 150.00 4.30

1035 X 8.68 0.00 6.533 0.5% -200.70 7.40 52.48 -3.9% 3.5 64.3% 22.93 0.1% 150.00 4.30

1040 X 8.69 -0.01 6.479 0.8% -199.80 -0.90 60.27 -14.8% 6.0 -71.4% 22.97 -0.2% 150.00 4.30

1045 X 8.70 -0.01 6.476 0.0% -197.60 -2.20 52.07 13.6% 7.9 -31.7% 23.02 -0.2% 150.00 4.30

1050 X 8.69 0.01 6.486 -0.2% -196.70 -0.90 50.07 3.8% 4.8 39.2% 22.97 0.2% 150.00 4.30

1055 X 8.69 0.00 6.488 0.0% -195.00 -1.70 57.80 -15.4% 5.1 -6.3% 23.00 -0.1% 150.00 4.30

1100 X 8.69 0.00 6.491 0.0% -195.70 0.70 53.23 7.9% 3.9 23.5% 23.04 -0.2% 150.00 4.30

1105 X 8.69 0.00 6.497 -0.1% -196.20 0.50 53.11 0.2% 3.9 0.0% 22.96 0.3% 150.00 4.30

1110 X 8.69 0.00 6.499 0.0% -196.40 0.20 53.04 0.1% 3.7 5.1% 22.93 0.1% 150.00 4.30

1115 X 8.69 0.00 6.504 -0.1% -196.70 0.30 53.43 -0.7% 3.8 -2.7% 22.95 -0.1% 150.00 4.30

*INDICATOR PARAMETERS HAVE STABILIZED WHEN 3 CONSECUTIVE READINGS ARE WITHIN:
+ 0.1 for pH +10 mv for Redox Potential
+3% for Specific Conductivity and Temperature +10% for Dissolved Oxygen and Turbidity

COMMENTS:
Initial calibrations for DO per SOP within range; DO meter readings during purging not correct; recalibrate per SOP, issues continued after restarting well purge at 0945; C. Leavey directed 
continuation of sampling and recording of erroneous DO readings
Sample MW-301 collected at 1115
Sample MW-301 parent of DUP 



LOW FLOW SAMPLING
DATA SHEET

Sheet 1 of 2

10 feet SCREENED/OPEN INTERVAL 5 to 10 feet
2 inches

BACKGROUND: 0.0 PUMP INTAKE DEPTH: 6 ft below TOC
BENEATH OUTER CAP: 0.0 DEPTH TO WATER BEFORE PUMP INSTALLATION: 4.09 ft below TOC
BENEATH INNER CAP: 0.0 MAKE/MODEL OF PUMP:

READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE*

1330 X 6.95 NA 3.805 NA -142.40 NA 8.60 NA 293.1 NA 26.68 NA 130 4.09

1335 X 6.96 -0.01 3.640 4.3% -140.30 -2.10 6.93 19.4% 189.4 35.4% 26.52 0.6% 130 4.09

1340 X 6.97 -0.01 3.618 0.6% -140.20 -0.10 6.72 3.0% 232.6 -22.8% 26.53 0.0% 130 4.09

1345 X 6.97 0.00 3.604 0.4% -140.40 0.20 6.56 2.4% 204.4 12.1% 26.56 -0.1% 130 4.09

1350 X 6.98 -0.01 3.578 0.7% -120.10 -20.30 5.39 17.8% 170.6 16.5% 26.57 0.0% 130 4.09

1355 X 6.98 0.00 3.574 0.1% -124.30 4.20 5.27 2.2% 243.7 -42.8% 26.52 0.2% 130 4.09

1400 X 6.98 0.00 3.562 0.3% -132.90 8.60 2.92 44.6% 272.5 -11.8% 26.40 0.5% 130 4.09

1405 X 6.99 -0.01 3.567 -0.1% -133.10 0.20 2.80 4.1% 304.1 -11.6% 26.39 0.0% 130 4.09

1410 X 7.01 -0.02 3.463 2.9% -108.30 -24.80 1.90 32.1% 229.2 24.6% 26.58 -0.7% 130 4.09

1415 X 7.01 0.00 3.413 1.4% -105.60 -2.70 1.83 3.7% 242.6 -5.8% 26.54 0.2% 130 4.09

1420 X 6.99 0.02 3.423 -0.3% -97.60 -8.00 1.71 6.6% 249.3 -2.8% 26.59 -0.2% 130 4.09

1425 X 6.98 0.01 3.429 -0.2% -98.10 0.50 1.70 0.6% 248.0 0.5% 26.56 0.1% 130 4.09

1430 X 6.98 0.00 6.477 -88.9% -96.60 -1.50 1.45 14.7% 258.0 -4.0% 26.36 0.8% 130 4.09

1435 X 6.98 0.00 3.481 46.3% -96.10 -0.50 1.48 -2.1% 236.0 8.5% 26.38 -0.1% 130 4.09

1440 X 7.00 -0.02 3.522 -1.2% -124.10 28.00 1.23 16.9% 267.0 -13.1% 26.47 -0.3% 130 4.09

PID/FID READINGS (ppm):

TIME

PU
R

G
IN

G

SA
M
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G

pH
(pH units)

SPECIFIC 
CONDUCTIVITY

(mS/cm)

REDOX POTENTIAL
(mv)

DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN

(mg/l)

TURBIDITY 
(NTU)

TEMPERATURE
(degrees C)

Pumping 
Rate

(ml/min)

Depth to 
Water 

(ft below 
TOC)

QED 1.75" Bladder

FIELD PERSONNEL: Treacy, Kerry

WELL DIAMETER:

Aptim Environmental & Infrastructure, LLC

WELL PERMIT #: E201714024

SITE: HCC Site 63 CONSULTING FIRM:

MONITOR WELL #: MW-302 WELL DEPTH:

DATE: 8/6/2021

WEATHER: sunny/80s



LOW FLOW SAMPLING
DATA SHEET

Sheet 2 of 2

10 feet SCREENED/OPEN INTERVAL 5 to 10 feet
2 inches

BACKGROUND: 0.0 PUMP INTAKE DEPTH: 6 ft below TOC
BENEATH OUTER CAP: 0.0 DEPTH TO WATER BEFORE PUMP INSTALLATION: 4.09 ft below TOC
BENEATH INNER CAP: 0.0 MAKE/MODEL OF PUMP:

READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE* READING CHANGE*

PID/FID READINGS (ppm):

TIME

PU
R

G
IN

G

SA
M

PL
IN

G

pH
(pH units)

SPECIFIC 
CONDUCTIVITY

(mS/cm)

REDOX POTENTIAL
(mv)

DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN

(mg/l)

TURBIDITY 
(NTU)

TEMPERATURE
(degrees C)

Pumping 
Rate

(ml/min)

Depth to 
Water 

(ft below 
TOC)

QED 1.75" Bladder

FIELD PERSONNEL: Treacy, Kerry

WELL DIAMETER:

Aptim Environmental & Infrastructure, LLC

WELL PERMIT #: E201714024

SITE: HCC Site 63 CONSULTING FIRM:

MONITOR WELL #: MW-302 WELL DEPTH:

DATE: 8/6/2021

WEATHER: sunny/80s

1445 X 7.12 -0.12 3.522 0.0% -86.50 -37.60 1.38 -12.2% 3.0 98.9% 25.53 3.6% 130 4.09

1450 X 7.02 0.10 3.553 -0.9% -103.20 16.70 1.79 -29.7% 6.0 -100.0% 26.53 -3.9% 130 4.09

1455 X 6.97 0.05 3.562 -0.3% -144.80 41.60 2.63 -46.9% 3.8 36.7% 26.54 0.0% 130 4.09

1500 X 6.97 0.00 3.566 -0.1% -145.80 1.00 3.00 -14.1% 2.9 23.7% 26.52 0.1% 130 4.09

1505 X 6.97 0.00 3.563 0.1% -145.80 0.00 2.91 3.0% 4.7 -62.1% 26.53 0.0% 130 4.09

1510 X 6.97 0.00 3.573 -0.3% -146.90 1.10 2.73 6.2% 8.9 -89.4% 26.54 0.0% 130 4.09

1515 X 6.96 0.01 3.579 -0.2% -145.20 -1.70 2.68 1.8% 8.0 10.1% 26.51 0.1% 130 4.09

1520 X 6.96 0.00 3.581 -0.1% -139.80 -5.40 2.66 0.7% 10.0 -25.0% 26.52 0.0% 130 4.09

*INDICATOR PARAMETERS HAVE STABILIZED WHEN 3 CONSECUTIVE READINGS ARE WITHIN:
+ 0.1 for pH +10 mv for Redox Potential
+3% for Specific Conductivity and Temperature +10% for Dissolved Oxygen and Turbidity

COMMENTS:

Removed and cleaned flow-through cell after 1440 readings
Sample collected at 1520
MW-302 is parent of MS/MSD
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